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90 Total Tracts

35
35
0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

35 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

55 Tracts Remaining

0-

As of October 12, 2017

LEASE SALE 249 STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G36113

G36139
G36144
G36145

G36106
G36107
G36141

G36120

G36123

G36118
G36119

G36133

G36179
G36180

Alaminos Canyon

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

Ship Shoal Area, South Addition

South Timbalier Area, South Addition

Eugene Island Area, South Addition
Eugene Island Area, South Addition

Mississippi Canyon

Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge

  862

  824
  868
  912

  685
  729
  849

  346

  235

  324
  325

  556

   28
   72

00078

00276

00689

01284

01999

02417

02647

03238

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

W & T Offshore, Inc.

Houston Energy, L.P.

Arena Energy, LP

Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA

LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C.

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: October 30, 2017

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on October 12, 2017, in Phase 2 of Sale 249.  The tracts are 
listed in Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 


