Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 249 STATISTICS

As of October 12, 2017

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
+ 35 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
35 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
- 0 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
- 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected
- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited
- 55 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on October 12, 2017, in Phase 2 of Sale 249. The tracts are listed in Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.			
		G36113	Alaminos Canyon	862
00276	Exxon Mobil Corporation			
		G36139	Mississippi Canyon	824
		G36144	Mississippi Canyon	868
		G36145	Mississippi Canyon	912
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.			
		G36106	Alaminos Canyon	685
		G36107	Alaminos Canyon	729
		G36141	Mississippi Canyon	849
01284	W & T Offshore, Inc.			
		G36120	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	346
01999	Houston Energy, L.P.			
		G36123	South Timbalier Area, South Addition	235
02417	Arena Energy, LP			
		G36118	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	324
		G36119	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	325
02647	Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA			
		G36133	Mississippi Canyon	556
03238	LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C.			
		G36179	Walker Ridge	28
		G36180	Walker Ridge	72

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: October 30, 2017